Our preliminary assessment of the impact of adopting IFRS

based on the current standards has identified the following

areas as potentially having the most significant impact on our

consolidated financial statements. This should not be regarded

as a complete list of changes that will result from the transition

to IFRS, but rather is intended to highlight the areas we believe

to be the most significant. As we finalize the Implementation

and Execution phase, we will confirm additional changes.

These assessments are based on available information and our

expectations as of the date of this MD&A and, thus, are subject to

change based on new facts and circumstances.

IFRS 1 provides entities adopting IFRS for the first time with a

number of optional exemptions and mandatory exceptions, in

certain areas, to the general requirement of full retrospective

application of IFRS. Most adjustments required on transition

to IFRS will be made retrospectively against opening retained

earnings in the first comparative balance sheet. We do not

anticipate any changes to the previously reported cash flows as

a result of adopting IFRS.

59

WestJet 2010 Annual Report 47

Canadian

GAAP

IFRS

adjustments

IFRS

Assets

 Current assets(i) $   1,118 $   12 $   1,129
 Property, equipment and intangibles(ii) 2,322 (199) 2,122
 Long-term assets(iii) 54 44 98

$   3,494 $   (144) $   3,350

Liabilities

 Current liabilities(iv) $   754 $   1 $   756
 Long-term debt(v) 1,052 (20) 1,032
 Other long-term liabilities(vi) 20 81 101
 Future income tax(vii) 279 (54) 225

$   2,105 $   8 $   2,113
Shareholders’ equity

 Share capital and AOCL $   618 $   — $   618
 Contributed surplus(viii)  72 4 76
 Retained earnings 699 (156) 543

$   1,389 $   (152) $   1,237
$   3,494 $   (144) $   3,350

(i) Total adjustment to current assets includes an increase of $9 million related to the current portion of maintenance reserves recoverable, an increase of $6 million related
to expendable inventories not previously recognized, offset by a $3 million reclassifi cation of future income taxes from current to long term.

(ii) The property and equipment decrease is due to componentization of aircraft, as well as the change in depreciation methods.
(iii) The increase to other long-term assets is due to the recognition of the maintenance reserves recoverable.
(iv) Total adjustment to current liabilities is an $8 million increase related to the current portion of maintenance provisions, offset by a $6 million reduction in current portion